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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Kimberly J. Baylor

CASE INFORMATION

Date Filed:  05/15/2025Judge Assigned:  Wright, Jeffery D. Initiation Date: 04/21/2025 

OTN:  B 1011874-3 Originating Docket No:  MJ-02207-CR-0000087-2025LOTN:  

Initial Issuing Authority:  Torrey J. Landis Final Issuing Authority:  Torrey J. Landis

Arresting Agency:  Pennsylvania Office of Attorney General Arresting Officer:  Quinn, Graeme

Complaint/Citation No.:  BCC250076 Incident Number:  BCC250076

County: Lancaster Township: Ephrata Boro

Case Local Number Type(s) Case Local Number(s)

STATUS INFORMATION

Case Status: Active Complaint Date: 04/21/2025Processing StatusStatus Date

10/03/2025 Awaiting Trial

05/15/2025 Awaiting Formal Arraignment

05/15/2025 Awaiting Filing of Information

CALENDAR EVENTS

Schedule

Status

Judge NameRoomStart

Time

Schedule 

Start Date

Case Calendar 

Event Type

06/13/2025  9:00 am Courtroom A CancelledFormal Arraignment

07/31/2025  9:00 am Courtroom 5 Judge Jeffery D. Wright ContinuedStatus Conference

08/28/2025  9:00 am Courtroom 5 Judge Jeffery D. Wright ContinuedStatus Conference

10/02/2025  9:00 am Courtroom 5 Judge Jeffery D. Wright CancelledStatus Conference

01/20/2026  9:00 am Courtroom 5 Judge Jeffery D. Wright ContinuedCall of the Criminal 

Trial List

03/23/2026  9:00 am Courtroom 5 Judge Jeffery D. Wright ContinuedCall of the Criminal 

Trial List

07/20/2026  9:00 am Courtroom 5 Judge Jeffery D. Wright ScheduledCall of the Criminal 

Trial List

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Date Of Birth: 08/09/1986 City/State/Zip:  Ephrata, PA  17522

CASE PARTICIPANTS

NameParticipant Type

Defendant Baylor, Kimberly J.

BAIL INFORMATION

Baylor, Kimberly J. Nebbia Status:  None

Bail Action Date Bail Type AmountPercentageOriginating Court

$30,000.00Unsecured04/28/2025Set Magisterial District Court

CHARGES

Printed:  03/26/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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CHARGES

Seq. Statute DescriptionGrade Statute OTNOffense Dt.Orig Seq.

Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, 

Etc. Language

B 1011874-3M3 02/10/2025 1 1 18 § 2709 §§ A4

Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, 

Etc. Language

B 1011874-3M3 02/10/2025 2 2 18 § 2709 §§ A4

Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, 

Etc. Language

B 1011874-3M3 02/10/2025 3 3 18 § 2709 §§ A4

Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, 

Etc. Language

B 1011874-3M3 02/10/2025 4 4 18 § 2709 §§ A4

Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, 

Etc. Language

B 1011874-3M3 02/10/2025 5 5 18 § 2709 §§ A4

Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, 

Etc. Language

B 1011874-3M3 02/10/2025 6 6 18 § 2709 §§ A4

Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, 

Etc. Language

B 1011874-3M3 02/10/2025 7 7 18 § 2709 §§ A4

Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, 

Etc. Language

B 1011874-3M3 02/10/2025 8 8 18 § 2709 §§ A4

Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, 

Etc. Language

B 1011874-3M3 02/10/2025 9 9 18 § 2709 §§ A4

Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, 

Etc. Language

B 1011874-3M3 02/10/2025 10 10 18 § 2709 §§ A4

Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, 

Etc. Language

B 1011874-3M3 02/10/2025 11 11 18 § 2709 §§ A4

Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, 

Etc. Language

B 1011874-3M3 02/10/2025 12 12 18 § 2709 §§ A4

Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, 

Etc. Language

B 1011874-3M3 02/10/2025 13 13 18 § 2709 §§ A4

Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, 

Etc. Language

B 1011874-3M3 02/10/2025 14 14 18 § 2709 §§ A4

Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, 

Etc. Language

B 1011874-3M3 02/10/2025 15 15 18 § 2709 §§ A4

Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, 

Etc. Language

B 1011874-3M3 02/10/2025 16 16 18 § 2709 §§ A4

Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, 

Etc. Language

B 1011874-3M3 02/10/2025 17 17 18 § 2709 §§ A4

Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, 

Etc. Language

B 1011874-3M3 02/10/2025 18 18 18 § 2709 §§ A4

DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition

Disposition Date Final DispositionCase Event

Sequence/Description SectionOffense Disposition Grade

Sentence DateSentencing Judge Credit For Time Served

Printed:  03/26/2026    
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DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition

Disposition Date Final DispositionCase Event

Sequence/Description SectionOffense Disposition Grade

Sentence DateSentencing Judge Credit For Time Served

Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start DateSentence/Diversion Program Type

Sentence Conditions

Held for Court (Lower Court)                    Defendant Was Present

05/12/2025 Not FinalLower Court Disposition

1 / Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, Etc. 

Language 

Held for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 2709 §§ A4  M3

2 / Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, Etc. 

Language 

Held for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 2709 §§ A4  M3

3 / Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, Etc. 

Language 

Held for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 2709 §§ A4  M3

4 / Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, Etc. 

Language 

Held for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 2709 §§ A4  M3

5 / Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, Etc. 

Language 

Held for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 2709 §§ A4  M3

6 / Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, Etc. 

Language 

Held for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 2709 §§ A4  M3

7 / Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, Etc. 

Language 

Held for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 2709 §§ A4  M3

8 / Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, Etc. 

Language 

Held for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 2709 §§ A4  M3

9 / Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, Etc. 

Language 

Held for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 2709 §§ A4  M3

10 / Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, Etc. 

Language 

Held for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 2709 §§ A4  M3

11 / Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, Etc. 

Language 

Held for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 2709 §§ A4  M3

12 / Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, Etc. 

Language 

Held for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 2709 §§ A4  M3

13 / Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, Etc. 

Language 

Held for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 2709 §§ A4  M3

14 / Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, Etc. 

Language 

Held for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 2709 §§ A4  M3

15 / Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, Etc. 

Language 

Held for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 2709 §§ A4  M3

16 / Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, Etc. 

Language 

Held for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 2709 §§ A4  M3

17 / Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, Etc. 

Language 

Held for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 2709 §§ A4  M3

18 / Harassment - Comm. Lewd, Threatening, Etc. 

Language 

Held for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 2709 §§ A4  M3
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COMMONWEALTH INFORMATION

Name: Joseph M. Sembrot

Attorney General

073076Supreme Court No:

Phone Number(s):

717-574-3935 (Phone)

Address:

Pa Office Of Attorney General

Strawberry Sq Fl 16

Harrisburg, PA  17120

Name: Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

District Attorney

Supreme Court No:

Phone Number(s):

717-299-8100 (Phone)

Address:

Lancaster County Courthouse

50 North Duke Street

Lancaster, PA  17608

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Name: Nathan Michael Fifer Charles

Private

315497Supreme Court No:

ActiveRep. Status:

Phone Number(s):

240-406-4977 (Phone)

Address:

606 Baltimore Ave Unit 207 Ofc 556

Baltimore, MD  21204

Representing: Baylor, Kimberly J. 

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

04/28/20251 Landis, Torrey J.

Bail Set - Baylor, Kimberly J.

05/15/20251 Court of Common Pleas - Lancaster 

County

Original Papers Received from Lower Court

Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served05/15/2025

Sembrot, Joseph M.

eService Served05/15/2025

05/16/20251 Sembrot, Joseph M.

Entry of Appearance - Joseph M. Sembrot, Esq.

06/02/20251 Sembrot, Joseph M.

Information Filed

06/12/20251 Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

Entry of Appearance - Nathan M. Charles, Esq.

Printed:  03/26/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Sembrot, Joseph M.

eNotice Notified06/12/2025

07/17/20251 Lancaster County Court 

Administration

Hearing Notice

Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

eService Served07/17/2025

Sembrot, Joseph M.

eService Served07/17/2025

07/17/20252 Court of Common Pleas - Lancaster 

County

Hearing Notice

Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

07/17/2025

Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

eService Served07/17/2025

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

07/17/2025

Sembrot, Joseph M.

07/17/2025

Sembrot, Joseph M.

eService Served07/17/2025

07/21/20251 Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

Motion to Dismiss for Facial and Constitutional Deficiency

Sembrot, Joseph M.

eNotice Notified07/21/2025

07/23/20251 Wright, Jeffery D.

Order Directing the Attorne General's Office File a Response

Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

E-Mail07/24/2025

Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

eService Served07/24/2025

Sembrot, Joseph M.

E-Mail07/24/2025

Printed:  03/26/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Sembrot, Joseph M.

eService Served07/24/2025

08/04/20251 Wright, Jeffery D.

Conference Order

08/08/20251 Sembrot, Joseph M.

Commonwealth's Answer to Defendant's Motion to Dismiss with New Matter

Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

eNotice Notified08/08/2025

08/13/20251 Wright, Jeffery D.

Order of the Court

Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

eService Served08/13/2025

Sembrot, Joseph M.

eService Served08/13/2025

08/14/20251 Lancaster County Court 

Administration

Hearing Notice

Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

eService Served08/14/2025

Sembrot, Joseph M.

eService Served08/14/2025

08/14/20252 Court of Common Pleas - Lancaster 

County

Hearing Notice

Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

08/14/2025

Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

eService Served08/14/2025

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

08/14/2025

Sembrot, Joseph M.

08/14/2025

Sembrot, Joseph M.
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served08/14/2025

08/15/20251 Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

Motion to Dismiss

Sembrot, Joseph M.

eNotice Notified08/15/2025

08/20/20251 Wright, Jeffery D.

Order Denying Motion to Dismiss

Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

eService Served08/20/2025

Sembrot, Joseph M.

eService Served08/20/2025

09/08/20251 Wright, Jeffery D.

Conference Order

09/19/20251 Lancaster County Court 

Administration

Hearing Notice

Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

eService Served09/19/2025

Sembrot, Joseph M.

eService Served09/19/2025

09/19/20252 Court of Common Pleas - Lancaster 

County

Hearing Notice

Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

09/19/2025

Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

eService Served09/19/2025

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

09/19/2025

Sembrot, Joseph M.

09/19/2025

Sembrot, Joseph M.

eService Served09/19/2025
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

10/10/20251 Wright, Jeffery D.

Conference Order

11/21/20251 Adams, Heather

Subpoena

Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

eService Served11/24/2025

Sembrot, Joseph M.

eService Served11/24/2025

11/25/20251 Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

One Subpoena Filed

Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

eService Served12/03/2025

Sembrot, Joseph M.

eService Served12/03/2025

01/06/20261 Lancaster County Court 

Administration

Hearing Notice

Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

eService Served01/06/2026

Sembrot, Joseph M.

eService Served01/06/2026

01/06/20262 Court of Common Pleas - Lancaster 

County

Hearing Notice

Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

01/06/2026

Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

eService Served01/06/2026

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

01/06/2026

Sembrot, Joseph M.

01/06/2026

Printed:  03/26/2026    
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Sembrot, Joseph M.

eService Served01/06/2026

01/13/20261 Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

Two Subpoenas Filed

Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

eService Served01/13/2026

Sembrot, Joseph M.

eService Served01/13/2026

01/20/20263 Wright, Jeffery D.

Conference Order

03/09/20261 Lancaster County Court 

Administration

Hearing Notice

Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

eService Served03/09/2026

Sembrot, Joseph M.

eService Served03/09/2026

03/09/20262 Court of Common Pleas - Lancaster 

County

Hearing Notice

Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

03/09/2026

Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

eService Served03/09/2026

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

03/09/2026

Sembrot, Joseph M.

03/09/2026

Sembrot, Joseph M.

eService Served03/09/2026

03/19/20261 Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

Defendant's Motion in Limine

Printed:  03/26/2026    
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Sembrot, Joseph M.

eNotice Notified03/19/2026

03/19/20262 Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

Brief in Support

Sembrot, Joseph M.

eNotice Notified03/19/2026

03/23/20261 Wright, Jeffery D.

Conference Order

03/23/20262 Woods, Nicky L.

Waiver of Jury Trial

Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

eService Served03/23/2026

Sembrot, Joseph M.

eService Served03/23/2026

03/23/20265 Wright, Jeffery D.

Order for Response from Attorney General

Charles, Nathan Michael Fifer

eService Served03/23/2026

Sembrot, Joseph M.

eService Served03/23/2026

CASE FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Total of Last Payment:    Last Payment Date:

BalanceNon Monetary 

Payments

AdjustmentsPaymentsAssessmentBaylor, Kimberly J.

Defendant

Costs/Fees

$22.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22.50 Miscellaneous Issuances

$22.50 $22.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Costs/Fees Totals:

Grand Totals: $22.50 $22.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

** - Indicates assessment is subrogated
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